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UNDER authority to elect members, as vested
/ ’ in me by The Board of Directors of The '
American Institute of Architects, by resolution :
A.1. 4. Document No. 272 of The Executive Committee adopted at its APPILICATION N@C AP Qﬁﬂ
Form 81 meeting on December 10-13, 1934; and in accord
with the attached report of The Board of -
Examiners, I hereby declare Dated June 12, 1939.
~ Raymond Gregori Received August 2, 1939.
:a—:' elected a corporate member of The American Granted September 7’ 19 39‘
“\ Institute of Architects and assigned to member- 6
. (0]
ship in the Chicago Chapter, MEMBERSHIP N2 460

effective....... September 7, i 9..39

ﬂ . ./ _,Z.,r,é._. Secretary

APPLICAZION FOR MEMBERSHIP

’bq RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

. Not to be recopied,
ashington, DC 20006

})})’ } A{ Name of applicant. . .. RaymondGregorl ........ Chapter ... Chicago eenee
B

€S

a
g; D Application received with check for $ 2500 .. ORevrennn.. August 2, 1939
59
é g , E Application returned for correction .........c...ccuviuueiuennn. 19 .
é é F Application indue order on . ... ... .. oo, August 2, 1939.
g é G Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
§ % (a) Form 811, reasonable time endingon........... 19..., 0mn 19

S .
% E (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on ......... 19...,0n 19
w @
% % H. Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on . . . ... August 9, 1939.
g é I. Certified resclution of chapter executive c?mm'ittee recommending
E E - admission FENESEPICEVEHIXAXH 8K received on . .. ... .. .. August 2, 1939 .
é % J. No report from chapter executive commitiee on........v.uuvn. 19 .
§ ;; K. Application sent to The Board of Examiners on .oooovuun... September 5, 19 39,
% ; L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on . ......... September 5, 79 39,

S
=8 M. Applicant WasS admitted on . ......coiiuiiiiiiienninenns September 7, 19 39,

N. Notice madirartsbeaty to applicant and notice of assignment to
chapter and letter to proposers 0n . ...........ouuuuunnn.. September 8, 19 39,
0. Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and § . . .

returned 10 APPLICANE ON ... .. v et e e, 19

P. Questionnaire, re: Registration in Illinois sent Aug.9,1939 ) Rec'd
Second reguest " " " " " ' 28, " ) Sept.5/39

(a)




address.

ctal, cte.

quoted, or pUinshed without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC.20006
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8. Exhibit re-
gquired.

2. Statz whethera -2,
natural or a nat-
uralized citizen.

4. State  whether
residence or office

5, State whether 5.
as a practicing
architect, a teach-
er, a public ofi- 6

1]

A member, by virtue of his membership in The
Institute, becomes a member of the chapter of The
Institute within the territory of which he resides
or has his place of business, as he elects, but he pays
an admission fee to The Institute only. The admis--
sion fee to membership in The Institute normally is
twenty-five dollars. (For 1936 this fee was re-
duced to five dollars.)

A member pays annual dues both to The Insti-
tute and to the chapter. ‘The annual dues to The
Institute normally are twenty-five dollars (for 1930
Institute dues were reduced to twenty dollars) and
those to the chapter are fixed in its by-laws.

Normally the period between the time of filing

an application and the time it is acted on by The
Board of The Institute is four months. The period
will be longer if the application must be returned
to the applicant for corrections or if additional ex-
hibits of the applicant’s work are required by The
Board of Examiners.

If -an application is denied, the amount prepaid
by the applicant for annual dues and for admission

" fee, less five dollars for examination fee, will be
- returned to him.

An applicant whose application has been denied
without prejudice may reapply for admission to
membership a year or more after the date of The
Secretary’s notice to him of his non-admission.

I, the undersigned do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

\-.

1. My full name is Raymand Gregari

citizen of

Lama natural

3. I\I/Iby legal re_sidenee‘ is in the City of
County of- ook

4. My eddress in»The Institute records will be

Street

City

Chicage

. I desire to be a member of the

Chicago

State of

1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as

the United Staths

Chiceago

Illinois

30 North LaSalle Street

. S I1llinois
practioing architeet

Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of which 1
« desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations there-
under of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare -that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ablhty abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules, and regulations, and ‘will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-

tice -of the profession-accordingly.
member to The Institute and to the chapter.

I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a

8.1 ﬁled the duphcate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his

recelpt therefor

. I' enclose my check for $

39

Dat : '
ate uum 12’
N o

for admission fee and the current annual dues.”
standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-
turned to ‘me, except five dollars which you will retain-as an examination fee.

It is my under-

Sign fu!l ﬂeth Iin 1'1_;.‘2



A.1. 4. Document No. 272
Form 81

e

. STATISTICS

/fl
10 Date of birth Oct, 23, 1891Place of birth » Chicago, Illinois

11. T am registered or licensed to practice architecture as follows:
States Registration or license numbers

C s , Annual No,549
Illinois o Certificate No.1l878

EDUCATION

12. I attended the following schools:
() (2) () Write

=Qr information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
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2 (a) ngh School- Lane T‘ ’\Chn 'l . P . in tnitials of de-
E < lcal © City Chlcago State Ill ’ Graduation year 1[908‘ Eree-
= (b) Private School .
§ Name of School City State Graduation year
,g*\ (c) College or University - \University of Illinois for One years.
K ) ) .
= < Graduation Year .
5 £ Degree
x € . .
<2 (d) College or University for years.
5.8
w3 .
= Graduation Year .
5 o Degree
xS , L
<5 (e) Post-graduate at ‘ for years. . .
o= Spent about three years in Amerloan Beaux Arts work~Dm"
§§ studied engineering at the Chicago Technical Oolleve
== for six months.
23 13. I held the following named scholarships: . .
z%
<3
°32 (a)
ws Year
Z3
nE (b)
Is ) Year
= o
14. I have traveled in the following countries:
in - F - i
. England France Belgium & Germany v’ 1918-1918
‘ ,} in » .
b Year
in .
Year



PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

15. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and addresses
of my principal employers, and my ‘classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Classification From To Name of Employer City
Designer &Detailerl9lT 11918 Marshall & I‘ox - Chicago:
1919 1922 -
W,_,-;;u Classip- - M " 1922 1923 Rapp & Rapp ‘Chicago

6

cation Column the

word Student,

]muar, or Szmar,
~ to indicate your

classification  as
O draftsman in cach
case.

C 2000

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

16. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation:
State From To . \ Name of Firm or Corporation

Archives, 1735 New quk Ave. NW, Washington,

If your practice
< was individual do
not write in the

17..1 have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewnth as follows:
State From To - Name of School or College _ My Title

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the Al

18. In my capacity of arcliitect, I have held the public offices listed below:
Title of Office . City and State From To
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A.1. A. Dacument No. 272
Form S1

19. I list below and attach photographs of two or more of the buildings or other works of which I am

the author.
Name of Work City State
St., Pascal's Church Chicago I11
Hotel at 444 St.James Place Chicago 111

Exhibits required.

gton, DC 20006

MEMBERSHIP IN NON-ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

20. I am a member of civic or semi-public organizations listed below:
Name of Organization City State

information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

Sigma Alpha Epsilon Fraternity - University of Illinois

Archiives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washin

21. T have held offices in non-architectural organizations as follows:
Office Name of Organization . Year
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quoted, or published without written permission from the

22. I have written the following papers relating to architecture and the arts and sciences allied therewith:
Title Publication Year
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MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

Reason for
_ From To T ermination
23. Member of Institute
24. Junior of Institute
25. Associate of following Chapters:

26. Member of State Association in from to.
: Siate
27. 1 have held offices in the architectural organizations listed below:
Office Architectural Organization Year

28. 1 am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.
(If there are exceptions, state details) - )

I certify that each and all of the foregoing statements are true and correct.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the appli-
cant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this community
and in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

1 have known the applicant for. 3 7( years. I have known the applicant for years.

Proposer Proposer

! = et , ¢ p o 1/) ;’;’\

é\&igﬂedﬂ-ﬂé/ ﬁW Signcaz(;’ffw// &;)w%

4

& /‘idi 7 Q/f{i/ﬁ/’ A




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS . S
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE PN A
URBANA, ILLINOIS

September
one

19 39

The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C.

Gentlemen:

We received today your second
request for information regarding the
record of registration of Mr, Paul
Schwelkher, Roselle, Illinols and Mr.
Raymond Gregori, Chicago, Illinols.

I regret to infomm you that
Professor L. H. Provine 1s out of town
until September 5, and the se complete
forms cannot be mailed to you until that
date.

“According to the records in
Professor Provine's office, Mr. Gregori's
name appears upon the 1list of regils tered
architects in the State of Illinois. His
certificate is No. 1676, issued March 1,
1920, by examination, and he 1s in good
standing for the year ending June 30, 1940,
He does not hold the Certificate of the
National Council of Architectuwal Regis-
tration Boards.,

According to our records, a Mr,
R. P. Schweilkher is listed as having passed
the reglstration examination in December,
1938, We hope that this will be suf ficlent
information for tentative affirmative actim
on these applications, suwbject to confirmation
by Professor Provine,

Yours very truly,

(Mo, 70. C. )

Secretary to Professor Provine.
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/1. A. Form 8§39

300-5-17-88
AP N2 460
- THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THEe Octacon, WasHINGTON, D. C,
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION - 5
7]
w0
OF «w =
Raymond Gregori, Chicago, I1l. L o 24
(Name of Applicant) . 1% ) ':S m
: o 1o
: - [ (=)
H Z o 3
SECRETARY, : e 3’%
BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS, _2 = §:§
Address University of Illinois, a * =]
' Urbana, Ill. g8
7

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files
o August Q... 19..39. : /é‘wfd/, J w?ﬁoﬂ/

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? \‘ ES
LN

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.....\. E> or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination? Awc it B SIGN , GrAaPhic STATICS , DPECIFICATIEAS
e Concr.eve ., MEckanies s e Materiars . Wisr o ApcH.,

4, What was the period of the examination ?3 ....... days. Written examination........—.z...f}.'. ......... hours; Oral examina-

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate No... e
6. Date of last registration done 1939... Registration No L0 Is it current?.. .82

(Signature of Secretary of Board)
L. H. Provine
Tllinois Architects Examining Committee
(Name of Board)




STATE OF ILLINOIS
HENRY HORNER, GOVERNOR

DEPARTMENT OF

HOMER J. BYRD
JOHN J. HALLIHAN REGISTRATION AND EDUGATION SUPERINTENDENT OF REGISTRATION
4 pinseTen H. J. HEBNER
INTON P. BLISS ASST. SUPERINTENDENT
ASST. DIRECTOR SPRINGFIELD

Auvgust 16, 1939

STATE OF IILINOIS)
SS
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)

I, Homer J. Byrd, Superirtendent
of Registration of the Department of Registra-

tion and Education, State of Illinois, hereby
certify that the records of the said Department

show that Registered Architect Certificate
No. 1676 was issued to

RAYHMOND GREGORI

on iarch 1, 1920, by this department following
an examinati on.,

The records further show that
this certificate is in =ood standing for the

[

year ending June 30, 1940,

VIITNESS my hand and the Seal
of the said Department of Registration and
Education at Springfield, Illinois this
sisteenth day of August 1939,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Superintende
KH of Registratdon




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY |

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Dear Girs L
The uecretary is %apnj to 4nzcrm you that your azullc&ticn
for membership“in’ bate was 4l ' favcrnh By The
Board' of Directors and ‘that you ¥ers adwitfad to' aor;orate
membershis in The Institute and Hesigned to'membershin'in the
Chiicago'Chupte®, effeetive Seitenber 7, 1239. You will be a
member of that ch&yﬁe*, or of gouwe other chapter 1T you luter
tranafer tnerate, ‘ynur mambersfiﬁ ln The Institute teraine

e

!cur Lertlilcute of mhmbprenia, uulj execugted my the OfLficers
of The Institute, will be sent in due course.

) The Board of Directors welcoues you 4o membership in The
;ra*ituge, and The Jecretery’s office is at your service to the
extent of itz povers. s T BT

The policies and the activitiss of The Institute are davelooed
largaly from probiems arising within the chapters. By teking an
etive pari ln your chapter affulrs you will contribute to the ad-
v&ncement of the objects of The Institute snd will inersuge the
bdﬂ&fit“ tﬁ be dgrived*irom Inptitute memborshin.

e b@ggeak ?@ur aetive cooperstion.
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Sincarely,

Secretary.

Hr. Haymond Gregori, A.l.A.,
30 Borth Lufalle Street,

Chiengo, Illinoig.
CTLLLY

‘COPY TO
FILES ‘PRESIDENT ‘SECRETARY TREASURER
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A. 1. A, Form S50
(Revised Edition—2-24-51)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHingToN 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1951
To: Mr. Raymond Gregori
30 Nerth LaSalle Street
Chicago 2, Illinois

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its com-
ponent organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute
dues. ‘

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1950. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

‘The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year.

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1951.

‘The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

Gz Gl efP—
%ﬂry.

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

“Mpe-fey-Be-Blass » Secretary
,.G.hi@.&g@..@.hapte.p .............................................. Chapter, A.lLA
B EC TNV T 1) T I VY DO — , Secretary

Architeects. Ass!'n of JT1l, State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspernded Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

CrLar 'W. DritcHy, Secretary
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A. 1. A. Form S58

quoted, or published without written permissilon from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

(Revised Edition—3-1-52)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcTacoN, WasHingToN 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

' March 1, 1952
To: ¥r, Hawwond Oregori '
30 herth La%alle <ite
Chicago 2, Iilinols

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to those indicated below, this notice
of termination of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its component
organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute dues.

This termination is effective as of December 31, 1951. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute and to apply for readmission.

‘The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with me
in the hope that the loss of your membership is only temporary.

Sinc&g}* yours, '
0= Gl e —

S

S:c. gtary.
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
Ele ben Lherloa Yalke ,Secretary
Lhdcuarg Ch;pter, AlA.
kr.sﬁgmiuz.,nndeen ,Secretary

erehts . s .of. 1) 1inoieState Organization Member

This copy of notice to the former member named herein is your official notice of the
termination of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he was
assigned. Please change your records accordingly.

Crair W. Ditcuy, Secretary





